



Bid Tabulation

Village of Felicity
Vine Street Water Main
September 6, 2017

Freeze Underground LLC

Unger Construction Ltd.

Rack & Ballauer Excavating
Company Inc.
Hamilton, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	119	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$1.00	\$119.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	87	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00
7	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	7	\$4.00	\$28.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$70.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
10	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	58	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$108.00	\$6,264.00
11	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	116	\$6.00	\$696.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$15.00	\$1,740.00	\$14.00	\$1,624.00
13	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
16	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	27	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	319	\$45.00	\$14,355.00	\$45.00	\$14,355.00	\$50.00	\$15,950.00	\$43.00	\$13,717.00
18	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	266	\$55.00	\$14,630.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$50.00	\$13,300.00	\$92.00	\$24,472.00
19	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$11,360.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
22	638	6 INCH WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	626	\$80.00	\$50,080.00	\$45.00	\$28,170.00	\$50.00	\$31,300.00	\$54.00	\$33,804.00
23	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	340	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$58.00	\$19,720.00
24	638	6 INCH GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
25	638	6 INCH INSERTA VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00
26	638	VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$660.00
27	638	6 INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL						\$188,605.00		\$184,525.00		\$191,295.00		\$207,390.00